Assessment of the Impact of Community Engagement
Community Partners Report

Purpose: to assess the impact of community partners’ experiences with community engagement and
Service-Learning partnerships over the past year.

Response rate: 44 surveys were completed
Survey method: online via Qualtrics survey.
Data collection period: April through May of 2022

Sampling method: Non-probability sampling

Annual Qualtrics surveys are conducted with the university’s community partners. In AY 22, 44 partners

took the survey which were distributed to Service-Learning partners, Social Work internship partners,
community partners of Kramer Hall in Hammonton, and direct partners working with the Atlantic City
campus. Results of the surveys are presented below.

Presentation of Findings
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Partnership Motivations

Partnership Impact
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Challenging Aspects

Partnership Motivations

What aspects of the partnership have you found to be most
challenging?
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Partnership Impact

Challenging Aspects

How has the partnership with Stockton University impacted your
agency/organization? (Choose All That Apply)
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What aspects of the partnership have you found to be most
challenging?
(Choose All That Apply)

Level of commitment of faculty/staff = 0(0.00%)
Level of training required for students mmmmm 2(3.70%)
Level of supervision required for students m—" 3(5.56%)
Other (Please specify) m—— 4(7.41%)

Level of student performance m——— 4(7.41%)
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Table 1. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements. "The partnership with Stockton

University..."
Strongly Strongly
n Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree
Has been valuable to this organization 44 34 7727% 10 2273% O 0.00% O 0.00% O 0.00%
Produced economic benefits for the organization 44 16 3636% 12 2727% 16 3636% O 0.00% O 0.00%
Benefited community members 44 24 5455% 16  3636% 4 9.09% O 0.00% O 0.00%
Helped us to manage our workload 44 21 47.73% 12 2727% 9 2045% O 0.00% 2 4.55%
Helped us to extend our services to more people 44 18 4091% 17 3864% 7 1591% O 0.00% 2 4.55%
Taught us new ways to address challenges 44 14 3182% 10 22.73% 20 4545% O 0.00% O 0.00%
Improved access to services for wider groups 44 12 2727% 15 34.09% 15 34.09% O 0.00% 2 4.55%
Table 2. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following aspects of the partnership.
Very Very
n  Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Opportunity to have input in the partnership experience 44 22 50.00% 22 50.00% O 0.00% O 0.00% O 0.00%
Opportunity to give feedback to Stockton personnel 44 23 5227% 21  47.73% O 0.00% O 0.00% O 0.00%
Student preparedness 44 19 43.18% 11 2500% 12 27.27% 2 455% O 0.00%
Student reliability 44 19 43.18% 15 34.09% 8 34.09% 2 4.55% 0 0.00%
Quality of student work 44 20 4545% 16 3636% 6 36.36% 0 0.00% 2 4.55%
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